## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Teresa Farias Latte	er		09/29/1998		
Nancy Ann Book			09/29/1998		
Mary Louise Hardz	inski		09/28/1999		
James Thomas Ma	ciejewski		10/07/1998		
John Wesley Moss			09/30/1998		
Thomas Joseph Mo	Blain		09/30/1998		
Steven Darrell Ben	field		09/24/1998		
Robin Denise Brad	у		09/23/1998		
Tracy Lynn Kato			09/24/1998		
Walden Blaine Cral	btree Jr.		09/24/1998		
Brian Scott Utesch			09/28/1998		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA	poration			
<b></b>	Ameritech Cor	poration itech Center Dr.			
Name:	Ameritech Cor	itech Center Dr.			
Street Address:	Ameritech Cor 2000 W. Amer	itech Center Dr.			
Name: Street Address: City:	Ameritech Cor 2000 W. Amer Hoffman Estat	itech Center Dr.			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Ameritech Cor 2000 W. Amer Hoffman Estat	itech Center Dr. es			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Ameritech Cor 2000 W. Amer Hoffman Estat ILLINOIS 60196-1025	itech Center Dr. es			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name:	Ameritech Cor 2000 W. Amer Hoffman Estat ILLINOIS 60196-1025 Northern Teleo 380 St. Antoin	itech Center Dr. es com Limited			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address:	Ameritech Cor 2000 W. Amer Hoffman Estat ILLINOIS 60196-1025 Northern Teleo 380 St. Antoin	itech Center Dr. es com Limited e Street West, 8th Floor enter of Montreal			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	Ameritech Cor 2000 W. Amer Hoffman Estat ILLINOIS 60196-1025 Northern Teleo 380 St. Antoin World Trade C	itech Center Dr. es com Limited e Street West, 8th Floor enter of Montreal			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	Ameritech Cor 2000 W. Amer Hoffman Estat ILLINOIS 60196-1025 Northern Teleo 380 St. Antoin World Trade C Quebec H2 & CANADA	itech Center Dr. es com Limited e Street West, 8th Floor enter of Montreal			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	Ameritech Cor 2000 W. Amer Hoffman Estat ILLINOIS 60196-1025 Northern Telee 380 St. Antoin World Trade C Quebec H2 & CANADA ERS Total: 1	itech Center Dr. es com Limited e Street West, 8th Floor enter of Montreal			

I

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(860)286-0115			
Phone:	9082345099			
Email:	usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com			
Correspondence will be se via US Mail.	ent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Correspondent Name:	AT&T Legal Department - CC Attn: Patent			
Address Line 1:	One AT&T Way			
Address Line 2:	Room 2A-207			
Address Line 4:	Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A00476
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Fox
Total Attachments: 14 source=6820375#page1.tif source=6820375#page2.tif source=6820375#page3.tif source=6820375#page4.tif source=6820375#page5.tif source=6820375#page6.tif source=6820375#page7.tif source=6820375#page8.tif source=6820375#page9.tif source=6820375#page10.tif source=6820375#page11.tif	
source=6820375#page13.tif source=6820375#page14.tif	

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teresa Farias Latter, Nancy Ann Book, Mary Louise Hardzinski, James Thomas Maciejewski, John Wesley Moss, Thomas Joseph McBlain, Steven Darrell Benfield, Robin Denise Brady, Walden Blaine Crabtree, Jr., Tracy Lynn Kato and Brian Scott Utesch, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Method and System for Providing Enhanced Caller Identification", Attorney Docket No. 8285/180, (Ameritech File No. A00476) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on July 24, 1998 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/122,165;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, and NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED, a Canadian company having a principal office and place of business at World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4, Canada, hereinafter called the "Assignees", desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignees is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignees, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignees in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignees exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignees to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignees in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 027855 FRAME: 0955 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Jerusn Farkap Latter Teresa Farias Latter State of <u>*Illivois*</u> County of <u>Cook</u> SS.

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this <u>29</u><sup>-</sup> day of <u>September</u>, 1998, personally appeared <u>Teresa Farias Latter</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR MCNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002

Mary Eleanor Mcheill Notary Public

[SEAL]

State of  $\underline{JIINOIS}$ County of  $\underline{Cook}$ 

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this  $29^{\text{TL}}$  day of September, 1998, personally appeared Nancy Ann Book known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

SS.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR MCNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002

[SEAL]

Mary Eleanor Mc Neill Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 027855 FRAME: 0956

Mary Louise Hardzinski	
Mary Louise Hardzinski	

State of	TlliNois	)
County of	Conk	)
County of	COUR	)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 28th day of September, 1998, personally appeared Mary Louise Hardzinski known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

SS.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002

[SEAL]

Mary Eleanor Mcherle Notary Public

James Thomas Macuelly James Thomas Maciejewski

State of	Illinois	
County of	Cook	

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this  $\frac{7}{2}$  day of  $\frac{be}{bec}$ 1998, personally appeared James Thomas Maciejewski known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

ss.

	2
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	ł
MARY ELEANOR MCNEILL	ł
Notary Public, State of Illinois	1
My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	1
	1

Mary Eleanor Mc Nerl

John W. Moss John Wesley Moss State of <u>Fllivois</u> County of <u>Cook</u> ss.

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this <u>30</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>September</u>, 1998, personally appeared John Wesley Moss known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.



[SEAL]

Mary Eleanor Mchail Notary Public

Thomas Joseph McBlain

State of  $\underline{T}$  [[iNUIS]) County of  $\underline{Cork}$ 

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 30th day of September, 1998, personally appeared Thomas Joseph McBlain known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

SS.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR MCNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002

Mary Elana Me Neill Notary Public

Steven Darrell Benfield

State of \_\_\_\_\_ SS. County of \_\_\_\_

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 1998, personally appeared Steven Darrell Benfield known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Robin Denise Brady

State of Vilginia County of

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this <u>23</u> day of <u>Sectimber</u> 1998, personally appeared Robin Denise Brady known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

- 5 -

SS.

My Commission expires 2/24/2000

Walden Blaine Crabtree, Jr.

 State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, personally appeared <u>Walden Blaine Crabtree</u>, Jr. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

State of \_\_\_\_\_ ) ) ss.

County of \_\_\_\_\_ )

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998, personally appeared <u>Tracy Lynn Kato</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

Tracy Lynn Kato

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 027855 FRAME: 0960

State of	)	
	}	SS.
County of	)	

Brian Scott Utesch

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, personally appeared <u>Brian Scott Utesch</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teresa Farias Latter, Nancy Ann Book, Mary Louise Hardzinski, James Thomas Maciejewski, John Wesley Moss, Thomas Joseph McBlain, Steven Darrell Benfield, Robin Denise Brady, Walden Blaine Crabtree, Jr., Tracy Lynn Kato and Brian Scott Utesch, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Method and System for Providing Enhanced Caller Identification", Attorney Docket No. 8285/180, (Ameritech File No. A00476) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on July 24, 1998 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/122,165;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, and NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED, a Canadian company having a principal office and place of business at World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4, Canada, hereinafter called the "Assignees", desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignees is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignees, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignees in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignees exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignees to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignees in accordance with the terms of this Assignment. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment.

		Teresa Farias Latter	
State of	)		
	) ss.		
County of	)		

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, personally appeared <u>Teresa Farias Latter</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Nancy Ann Book

State of \_\_\_\_\_ )
County of \_\_\_\_\_ )

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998, personally appeared <u>Nancy Ann Book</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

ss.

Notary Public

			Mary Louise Hardzinski
State of	)		
	í	SS.	
County of		9 <b>0</b> 7	

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, personally appeared <u>Mary Louise Hardzinski</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

James Thomas Maciejewski

 State of \_\_\_\_\_\_ )

 County of \_\_\_\_\_ )

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, personally appeared <u>James Thomas Maciejewski</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

John Wesley Moss

State of	)
	)
County of	)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 1998, personally appeared <u>John Wesley Moss</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

SS.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Thomas Joseph McBlain

State of \_\_\_\_\_ ) ) ss.

County of \_\_\_\_\_ )

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, personally appeared <u>Thomas Joseph McBlain</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

				Stendanell B
	NHAM			Steven Darrell Ben
State of	North Carolina	)		
	Into Ko	)	ss.	/
County of _	ware	)		

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 24' day of <u>September</u>, 1998, personally appeared <u>Steven Darrell Benfield</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.



Spirley U. Sriffith Notary Public

My Commission Expires 10-23-2001

State of \_\_\_\_\_ ) ) ss. County of \_\_\_\_\_ )

Robin Denise Brady

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, personally appeared <u>Robin Denise Brady</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

Walden Baince

Walden Blaine Crabtree, Jr.

State of North Caroling	)
County of Wake	)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 24\_ day of September 1998, personally appeared Walden Blaine Crabtree, Jr. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein

SS.



Shirley U Dre

My Commission Exomes 10.72.2001

State of NOITW AITUN SS. County of Wilke



Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 24 day of 901998, personally appeared Tracy Lynn Kato known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed



Shirley U. x (Notary

My Commission Expires 10-23-2001

State of North Carolona County of Wake

Brian Scott Utesch

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 2% day of \_ Seralem 1998, personally appeared Brian Scott Utesch known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

- 7 -

SS.

fatricia L. Michro

Notary Public

MITTICIA L. MICHOLS, MOTAWY PUBLIC DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA MY COMMISSION EXPINES 5/6/3001.

[SEAL]

**RECORDED: 03/13/2012**